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Friday 6th January 2023
Happy New Year!!!

Welcome back, everyone. It has been wonderful seeing you all again after the break. I hope you
had a restful and enjoyable Christmas (and that you managed to avoid the dreaded bugs that
seemed to be doing the rounds!). This newsletter is a very short one since pupils have only been
back in school for three days. I have invested more time in the School Calendars sections instead.
The family questionnaires feedback mentioned working families being given more notice for
important school events. We agreed with this, and have taken action to make improvements.

The New Year seems like the perfect time to share our plans for the year ahead. You will see on
the next pages that things are organised slightly differently.
• There is a short-term calendar for things coming up imminently and up to the end of half

term.
• On the following page, there is a long-term calendar taking us up to the summer break. I will

continue to add to this and intend to share key dates and details (e.g. Christmas
performances) very soon to allow you to book time off work and plan for additional childcare if
you need to.

In addition to this, I am meeting the family focus group next Friday to discuss other ways that we
can improve home-school communication.



Event Class/Phase Venue Date(s)/Time(s)

Year 6 
Parent/Carer
Evening 
Bookings Open

Year 6 https://applegarth.schoolclou
d.co.uk/

Friday 6th January 
4:00pm
Bookings close Sunday 29th

January at 8:00pm

Swimming 
Gala

Team from 
Year 5 and 6 

Northallerton Leisure Centre Friday 13th January

NSPCC 
Number Day

Whole 
School

Applegarth Primary School Friday 3rd February

Year 6 
Parent/Carer
Evening

Mrs H/Mr E 
and Mrs
Slinger

Applegarth Primary School 
(in-person)

Tuesday 31st January 
3:30pm – 5:00pm (in person)
5:15pm – 6:00pm (online)

Year 6 
Parent/Carer
Evening

Mrs H/Mr E Applegarth Primary School 
(in-person)

Thursday 9th February
3:30pm – 5:00pm (in person)
5:15pm – 6:00pm (online)

Break up for 
Half Term

Whole 
School

Applegarth Primary School Friday 10th February

School Calendar (this half term)

https://applegarth.schoolcloud.co.uk/


Event Class/Phase Venue Date(s)/Time(s)

Reception -
Year 5 
Parent/Carer
Evening 
Bookings Open

Reception –
Year 5

- Friday 10th March 
4:00pm
Bookings close Sunday 26th

March at 8:00pm

Carlton Lodge 
Family Meeting

Year 5 Applegarth Primary School Wednesday 22nd March 
5:00pm – 5:45pm 
(Provisional)

Reception –
Year 5
Parent/Carer
Evenings

Reception –
Year 5

Applegarth Primary School 
(in person)

Tuesday 28th March
3:30pm – 5:00pm (in person)
5:15pm – 6:00pm (online)

Wednesday 5th April
3:30pm – 5:00pm (in person)
5:15pm – 6:00pm (online)

Key Stage One 
SATs

Year 2 Applegarth Primary School Throughout May
DO NOT BOOK HOLIDAYS

Key Stage Two 
SATs Week

Year 6 Applegarth Primary School Tuesday 9th May –
Friday 12th May
DO NOT BOOK HOLIDAYS

Carlton Lodge 
Residential

Year 5 Carlton Lodge, Carlton 
Miniott

Thursday 11th May and 
Friday 12th May

Robinwood Year 6 Robinwood, Alston Monday 5th June –
Wednesday 7th June

Phonics 
Screening 
Check

Year 1 Applegarth Primary School Monday 12th June –
Friday 16th June
DO NOT BOOK HOLIDAYS

Multiplication 
Tables Check

Year 4 Applegarth Primary School Monday 12th June –
Friday 30th June
DO NOT BOOK HOLIDAYS

Reception and 
Key Stage One 
Sports Day

Reception, 
Year 1 and 
Year 2

Applegarth Primary School Tuesday 20th June
9:30am – 12:00pm

Key Stage Two 
Sports Day

Years 3, 4, 5 
and 6

Applegarth Primary School Tuesday 27th June
9:30am – 11:30am

Year 6 Leavers 
Performance

Whole 
School and 
Families

Applegarth Primary School Wednesday 19th July 
2:00pm – 3:00pm

School Calendar (long term)




